The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total
liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating
Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a
5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and
commissions (a 10% discount from NAV) and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from NAV). The prospectus supplement pursuant to which any discounted offering is made will
include a chart based on the actual number of shares in such offering and the actual discount to the most recently determined NAV.

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
20% Discount

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public(1) � $ 10.00 � $ 9.47 � $ 8.42 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer � $ 9.50 � $ 9.00 � $ 8.00 �
Increase in Shares and Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.60 (4.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder A
Share Dilution
Shares Held by Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 � 10,000 � 10,000 �
Percentage Outstanding Held by Stockholder A 1.00% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.80% (20.00)%
NAV Dilution
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 96,000 (4.00)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.00 per
Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total
Investment) $ (200) � $ (900) � $ (4,000) �
NAV Dilution per Share
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 9.98 � $ 9.91 � $ 9.60 �
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.00 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 �
NAV Dilution per Share Experienced by Stockholder A (NAV
per Share Less Investment per Share) $ (0.02) � $ (0.09) � $ (0.40) �
Percentage NAV Dilution Experienced by Stockholder A (NAV
Dilution per Share Divided by Investment per Share) (0.20)% (0.90)% (4.00)%

(1)
Assumes 5% in selling compensation and expenses paid by us.

Impact on Existing Stockholders who do Participate in the Offering

   Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the
same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the
nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their
interest in our shares immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution to such stockholders will decrease as the number of shares

[…]

experience dilution as described above in such subsequent offerings. These investors may also experience a decline in the market price of their
shares, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the
size of the offering and level of discount to NAV increases.

   The following chart illustrates the level of dilution or accretion for new investors that would be experienced by a new investor in the same
hypothetical discounted offerings as described in the first chart above. The illustration is for a new investor who purchases the same percentage
(1.00%) of the shares in the offering as Stockholder A in the prior examples held immediately prior to the offering. The prospectus supplement
pursuant to which any discounted offering is made will include a chart for these examples based on the actual number of shares in such offering
and the actual discount from the most recently determined NAV per share.

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
20% Discount

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public(1) � $ 10.00 � $ 9.47 � $ 8.42 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer � $ 9.50 � $ 9.00 � $ 8.00 �
Increase in Shares and Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.60 (4.00)%
Dilution/Accretion to New Investor A
Share Dilution
Shares Held by Investor A � 500 � 1,000 � 2,500 �
Percentage Outstanding Held by Investor A 0.00% 0.05% � 0.09% � 0.20% �
NAV Dilution
Total NAV Held by Investor A � $ 4,990 � $ 9,910 � $ 24,000 �
Total Investment by Investor A (At Price to Public) � $ 5,000 � $ 9,470 � $ 21,050 �
Total Dilution/Accretion to Investor A (Total NAV Less Total
Investment) � $ (10) � $ 440 � $ 2,950 �
NAV Dilution per Share
NAV per Share Held by Investor A $ 9.98 � $ 9.91 � $ 9.60 �
Investment per Share Held by Investor A � $ 10.00 � $ 9.47 � $ 8.42 �
NAV Dilution/Accretion per Share Experienced by Investor A
(NAV per Share Less Investment per Share) � $ (0.02) � $ 0.44 � $ 1.18 �
Percentage NAV Dilution/Accretion Experienced by Investor A
(NAV Dilution/Accretion per Share Divided by Investment per
Share) � � (0.20)% � 4.65% � 14.01%

(1)
Assumes 5% in selling compensation and expenses paid by us.

105

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form POS 8C

128

Table of Contents

 DIVIDEND REINVESTMENT PLAN

   We have adopted a dividend reinvestment plan that provides for the reinvestment of dividends on behalf of our stockholders, unless a
stockholder has elected to receive dividends in cash. As a result, if we declare a cash dividend, our stockholders who have not "opted out" of our
dividend reinvestment plan by the dividend record date will have their cash dividend automatically reinvested into additional shares of our